



# INVOICE

Customer #:	97820653
Payment Terms:	Net 30
Invoice #:	1998019
Invoice Date	2025-01-24
Total Due	\$1,831.59

www.blueridgeenergy.com | 1-800-726-0405

Robyn Peck

268 Salamander Creek Rd  
Lansing, NC 28643

Make Check Payable to: Blue Ridge Energy, LLC

Amount Enclosed: \$

Remit To:  
Blue Ridge Energy, LLC  
PO Box 2008  
Lenoir, NC 28645

00978206530001998019000018315900001831598

Customer Name		Delivery/Service Address	Cust #	Invoice #	Inv Date
Robyn Peck		268 Salamander Creek Rd - Lansing, NC 28643	97820653	1998019	2025-01-24
Quantity	Item Number	Description	Unit Price	TOTAL	
1.00	6202550	Rinnai RU199 Condensing Tankless Water Heater	\$1,808.2600	\$1,808.26	
1.00	Service Parts	Rinnai Plumbing Isolation Kit	\$91.2600	\$91.26	
1.00	White Goods Disposal	White Goods Disposal Tax	\$3.0000	\$3.00	
1.00	Permit Fee	Permit Fee	\$100.0000	\$100.00	
3.75	Install Labor	Installation Labor	\$200.0000	\$750.00	
3.00	11009001	COATED CU. TUBING 3/8	\$3.5000	\$10.50	
6.00	Service Parts	3/8" Nut	\$1.9400	\$11.64	
6.00	Service Parts	3/8 fl x 1/2 p Fitting	\$5.9600	\$35.76	
1.00	Service Parts	1/2" Black Iron Tee	\$3.2000	\$3.20	
4.00	Service Parts	3/4" Black Iron Close Nipple	\$1.3300	\$5.32	
1.00	Service Parts	3/4" Black Iron Drip Leg	\$27.2400	\$27.24	
1.00	Service Parts	Black Iron 3/4 x 1/2 90 Elbow	\$4.2500	\$4.25	
50.00	11009101	Flash Shield 1/2	\$6.8100	\$340.50	
2.00	Service Parts	1/2" Flash Shield Fitting	\$27.0100	\$54.02	
1.00	Service Parts	3/4" Cutoff	\$28.7800	\$28.78	
1.00	Service Parts	1/2" Maxitrol	\$28.7800	\$28.78	
10.00	Service Parts	2" PVC Solid Core Piping	\$3.9400	\$39.40	
2.00	Service Parts	2" PVC 90 Elbow	\$4.6600	\$9.32	
2.00	Service Parts	2" PVC 45 Elbow	\$4.4800	\$8.96	
1.00	Service Parts	2" PVC Termination Kit	\$126.5400	\$126.54	
1.00	Service Parts	3/4" Black Iron Union	\$8.5900	\$8.59	
1.00	Service Parts	3/4" Maxitrol	\$125.5100	\$125.51	
1.00		Security Deposit Adjustment	-\$2,035.4900	-\$2,035.49	
		Ashe County Tax:	\$79.16		
		North Carolina State Tax:	\$167.09		

**Tank/Equipment:** Fuel Tank - LEASED 120UG LP ASME - 992585

**For Fuel or Service At:**

268 Salamander Creek Rd - Lansing, NC 28643

Sub Total	\$1,585.34
Charges	\$0.00
Tax Total	\$246.25
TOTAL DUE	\$1,831.59

ACCOUNT BALANCE	\$1,831.59	TOTAL DUE	\$1,831.59
-----------------	------------	-----------	------------